UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, DC 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported)

November 19, 2007

AMKOR TECHNOLOGY, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

DELAWARE

000-29472

(State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation) (Commission File Number)

23-1722724

(IRS Employer Identification No.)

1900 SOUTH PRICE ROAD

CHANDLER, AZ 85286

(Address of Principal Executive Offices, including Zip Code)

(480) 821-5000

(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

□ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

□ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Item 8.01. Other Events. Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits. SIGNATURES EXHIBIT INDEX: EX-99.1

Item 8.01. Other Events.

On November 19, 2007, Amkor filed a press release announcing that the Delaware Superior Court had ruled in Amkor's favor in its litigation with Motorola entitled *Amkor Technology, Inc. v. Motorola, Inc.* (C.A. No.: 02C-08-160 CHT).

Additional information about the ruling and the underlying case is contained in the press release attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits.

The following exhibit is filed herewith.

99.1 Text of Press Release dated November 19, 2007

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

AMKOR TECHNOLOGY, INC.

By: /s/ Joanne Solomon Joanne Solomon Corporate Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

Date: November 19, 2007

Table of Contents

EXHIBIT INDEX:

99.1 Text of Press Release dated November 19, 2007



News Release

Amkor Announces Favorable Ruling in Motorola BGA Package Litigation

CHANDLER, Ariz., November 19, 2007 — Amkor Technology, Inc. (NASDAQ: AMKR) today announced that the Delaware Superior Court has ruled in favor of Amkor in its litigation with Motorola, Inc. In the lawsuit, entitled *Amkor Technology, Inc. v. Motorola, Inc.* (C.A. No.: 02C-08-160 CHT), Amkor sought a declaratory judgment relating to a controversy between Amkor and Motorola concerning, among other matters, the assignment by Citizen Watch Co., Ltd. to Amkor of a Patent License Agreement dated January 25, 1996 between Motorola and Citizen and concurrent assignment by Citizen to Amkor of Citizen's interest in certain patents relating to plastic ball grid array packages. The Court found that the assignment was effective and that Amkor successfully acquired Citizen's rights in the License and patents. Amkor does not know whether Motorola will appeal the decision.

About Amkor

Amkor is a leading provider of advanced semiconductor assembly and test services. The company offers semiconductor companies and electronics OEMs a complete set of microelectronics design and manufacturing services. More information on Amkor is available from the company's SEC filings and on Amkor's website: www.amkor.com.

Contact: Amkor Technology, Inc. Gil C. Tily Corporate Vice President & General Counsel 480-821-5000 ext. 5162